

PRESS RELEASE 16 March 2023 12:39:00 EET

ARCTIC BLUE BEVERAGES SIGNS DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT FOR THE JAPANESE DOMESTIC AND TRAVEL RETAIL MARKETS

The award-winning Nordic Beverage Company Arctic Blue Beverages Oy has signed a long-term distribution agreement for the Japanese market with ID SHOJI Co.,Ltd. The distribution agreement covers distribution of Arctic Blue Gins on the Japanese domestic market and travel retail markets.

"I am thrilled to announce the great news from Japan. The signed agreement with ID SHOJI Co.,Ltd marks a substantial milestone for us on our ongoing expansion in the Japanese craft gin market – an expansion that now takes full wind in the sails after the challenges brought by Covid-19. The agreement covers distribution on both the domestic and travel retail markets, giving us the means to introduce our premium craft gins to a wide audience. As previously noted, Japan is one of our most important markets, where our unique craft gins are attracting attention. Nordic brands with a distinctive brand story have a great potential on the Japanese market", says Valtteri Eroma, CEO of Arctic Blue Beverages.

The Japanese market has, during the recent years been experiencing a gin boom with an increased demand for premium and craft gin products. The risen interest in craft gins, have given birth to local and foreign brands experimenting with new unique and exciting flavour profiles and ingredients.

"It is an honour for us to be a sole distributor of Arctic Blue Gin in Japan. Now, gin is a trend in Japan, and we believe that Arctic Blue Gin can have a leading position in the craft gin market due to its unique tasting profile", says Kagehisa Doi, CEO of ID SHOJI Co.,Ltd.

ID SHOJI Co.,Ltd is a company importing and selling premium spirits in Japan. When it comes to products in their portfolio, focus is on both quality raw materials and quality manufacturing methods, such as in craft spirits. Arctic Blue Beverages products are the first gins in ID SHOJI Co.,Ltd's product portfolio.

For more information please contact

Valtteri Eroma, CEO Phone: +358 44 531 3950 Email: valtteri.eroma@arcticbluebeverages.com

Stella Westerlund, Manager of investor relations and corporate communications Phone: +358 45 110 9455 Email: stella.westerlund@arcticbluebeverages.com

The company's Certified Adviser is Eminova Fondkommission AB | +46 8-684 211 10 | adviser@eminova.se

ARCTIC BLUE BEVERAGES



About Us

Arctic Blue Beverages AB is a Nordic beverage company whose best-known products are the multi-award winning Arctic Blue Gin, Arctic Blue Gin Navy Strength and the world's first dairy-free gin-based oat liqueur, Arctic Blue Oat. The company invests heavily into international export and its products are sold in Finland, Sweden, Japan, Australia and more than a dozen other countries. For more information, visit *Arctic Blue Beverages webpage https://arcticbluebeverages.com*

This information is information that Arctic Blue Beverages is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-03-16 12:39 EET.

Attachments

Arctic Blue Beverages signs distribution agreement for the Japanese domestic and travel retail markets

ARCTIC BLUE BEVERAGES